

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

07/24/2012 Tracy DePaola, SE Region Mgr Aerc Com Inc 4317-J Fortune Pl W Melbourne, FL 32904-1509

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your form 8700-12FL notification for a new hazardous waste DEP/EPA Identification Number or status/information change. Based on the information received you must use the following identification number for all manifests or reports for **Aerc Com Inc** located at **4317 Fortune PI Ste J**, **West Melbourne**, **FL32904-1509**

FLD984262782

Your facility notified FDEP requesting the following hazardous waste status/activities which **do not** require a separate submission: Large Quantity Generator; and Destination for, Universal Waste Batteries, Universal Waste Battery Transporter, Universal Waste Lamps, Universal Waste Devices, Large Quantity Handler; Commercial HW Recycler.

Your facility is **currently registered** for the following activities: **UW Lamp Transporter**, **UW Device Transporter**, **UW Device Transfer Facility**, **UW Lamp LQH**, **UW Device LQH (reg exp on** 03/01/13); **HW Transporter**, **HW Transfer Facility (reg exp on** 06/01/13).

Your facility is currently permitted/active as: Operating Commercial TSD (exp on 12/30/16); Mercury Recovery/Reclamation Facility (exp on 12/30/16).

If you have pending program registrations/certifications or permits, these will be mailed separately. You are required to notify us on form 8700-12FL if there is any change in your operations which would affect your status, activity or contact information. The form is found here:

http://www.dep.state.fl.us/waste/categories/hwRegulation/pages/NotificationRegulatedWaste.htm. To review the details of your status, visit:

http://appprod.dep.state.fl.us/www_RCRA/Reports/handler_results.asp?epaid=FLD984262782. For further assistance, please e-mail a Notification Coordinator at <u>EPOST_HWreg@dep.state.fl.us</u> or call us at (850)245-8707.

Sincerely,

River m Im

Glen Perrigan Environmental Manager Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

ME ID: 43329 , Email Address: tdepaola@aerc.com

		÷.	29						
FLORIDA		D-12FL - FLORID REGULATED W DEP Waste Management 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Ta (850) 24	ASTE ACTIV Division-HWRS, M allahassee, FL 32399	/ITY 184560	OF	Date Received (for FDEP Official Use Only) JUL 1 6 2012			
EPA ID FLD984	262782					BSHW			
Submittal	To provide subse	notification (to obtain an quent notification (to upda of the Hazardous Waste Re	ate site identification	informati	o n).	rsal waste, or used oil activities). ee instructions) for the facility?			
2. Facility or Business Name	AERC.COM, IN	JC.			FE	ID No. 23-3064816			
3. Facility Operator	A. Name of Ope	erator:			New O	Incrator			
(List additional	· ·					-			
Operators in the	AERC.COM,	INC.			Date Becar	me Operator: 01/01/2001 mm dd yy			
comments section).		Alice.commmddyyStreet or P.O. Box: 4317 FORTUNE PLACEPhone Number: (321)952-1516							
	City or Town:	City or Town:WEST MELBOURNE State: FL Zip Code: 32904-							
	Operator T	ype: 🛛 Private 🔲 Fed	leral []Municipal [State	Other				
4. Facility Physical Location Information	Physical Street Address: 4317-J FORTUNE PLACE								
	City or Town:	WEST MELBOURNE		Stat	State: FL Zip Code: 32904-				
	County: BREV	'ARD		ailable, please attach a map or sketch of the facility Idaries.					
	Latitude: 0 d d	0 0.0000 mm ss.sss	Longitude: d d	0 0 mm	0.0000 ss.sss	Method: Datum:			
5. Facility North Ame Classification System Code(s)		A. 562211 C.		B					
6. Facility Mailing Address	Street or P.O. B	ox: 4317 FORTUNE F	PLACE	·		·			
Adurtss	City or Town:WI	EST MELBOURNE		Country: US 32904-					
7.Facility Contact Person	First Name: TRACY		Last Name: DEPAOLA		Title: FACILITY MANAGER				
	Phone Number:	(321)952-1516 F	Email:	il: tdepaola@aerc.com					
	Street or P.O. Box: FORTUNE PLACE								
	City or Town: W	EST MELBOURNE				32904-			
8. Real Property Owner of the Facility's	Name of Real F	Property Owner:		New Owner Date Became Owner : 01/01/1900 mm dd yy					
Physical Location	Street or P.O. B 4317-J	OX: FORTUNE PLACE			Phone Number: (321) 723-3400				
(List additional real property owners		WEST MELBOURNE		State: FL	Zip Code: 32904-				
in the comments section).	Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other								

4

•

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 1 of 4

	EPA ID No. FLD984262782
9. Type of Regulated Waste ActivityMark 'X' in the appropriate	boxes. Mark "Yes" or "No" for each choice.
A. Hazardous Waste Activities	For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply.
1. Generator of Hazardous Waste	2. Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste
(Choose only one of the following three categories.)	(at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity
 a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG): Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of nonacute hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) of acute hazardous waste b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG): Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste c. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste m addition, indicate other generator activities (that apply) d. United States Importer of Hazardous Waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator 	 a. Operating Commercial TSD b. Operating Non-commercial TSD c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.) 3. Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. 4. Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption 5. Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste generated at other facilities - Check this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP. 6. Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
 7. X Transporter of Hazardous Waste Note: A Certificate of L Registration must be renewed annually. a. For own waste c. Hazardous Waste Transporter Insurance Informati Insurance Company	e only; D. For Commercial Purposes
	elephone:
	xpiration date: / /
d. Transportation Mode: Air; Rail; Highway; Water e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility:	r; Other - specify Storage Volume 0.00
	ith the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3),
Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes (1)	the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the F.S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A.C.]
Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibilities	ity [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.]
A brief general description of the transfer facility	operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.]
A copy of the facility closure plan [Rule 62-730.]	71(3)(a)5., F.A.C.]
A copy of the contingency and emergency plan [R	tule 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.]
A map or maps of the transfer facility [Rule 62-73]	30.171(3)(a)7., F.A.C.]
Notification of changes in above items	
Annual update notification	

•

,

	EPA ID No. FLD984262782					
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that a	pply) ("accumulated" means at any one time):					
X Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more o	f any combination of UW accumulated					
Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accur	mulated					
Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more accu	mulated by for-bire handler					
Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated	•					
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lamp	ns) or more accumulated by for-hire handler					
Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamp	-					
[Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, $62-737.200(10)$]						
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmaceu	utical waste (UPW) accumulated					
Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazard	dous ("P-listed") pharmaceutical waste accumulated					
Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and a	lways 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous UPW accumulated					
(1) For these Managing Generate/ Handle at Trans	sfer (2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds)					
(1) For those Managing Accumulate Transport Facility	of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.					
a. Batteries	45450.00					
b. Pesticides	0.00					
c. Pharmaceuticals	0.00					
d. Mercury Containing Devices X X	22250.00					
e. Mercury Containing Lamps X X	34500000.00					
(3) Mercury Recovery and/or Reclamation Facility Note: [Chapter 62-737, F.A.C.] F.A.C.]	A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, .]					
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	Lamps Devices					
(5) Destination Facility for UW X Note: For this activity, a factor storage prior to recycling.	ility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for					
C. Used Oil Activities:	(8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters					
(1) Used Oil Transporter - Indicate type(s) of activity(ies)	I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place,					
b Transfer Facility current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to						
(2) Used Oil Collection Center	orginally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is					
(3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity.) demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.						
(4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner						
(5) 🔲 Used Oil Fuel Marketer						
(6) Used Oil Filter						
a. Transporter □ b. Transfer Facility	Signature of Authorized Person					
C. Processor						
d. End User	Print Name of Authorized Person					
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off- Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100						
registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100,	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510, EAC are kept at (check one):					
payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection.	F.A.C., are kept at (check one): Our mailing (business) address					
A check is enclosed.	The site (facility) address					

. .

					EPA	D No. FLD9	84262782
D. Other S	tate Regulated Waste Ac	tivities:				andler [Chapter 6 e required for this	
your facil	Codes for Federally lity. List them in the ord swaste transporters list	er they are prese	ented in the	egulations (e.g.	, DOO1, DOO	03, FOO7, U112)).
D001	D002	D003	D006	D	008	D009	D011
U151							
							·····
						-	
11. Other	Status Changes (Mark '	X' in the approp	riate boxes):				
□ 1. B □ 2. W □ 3. C B. Facility	andler of Regulated Was usiness no longer generat /aste generated by busine ther (explain) Closed osed at this location and n if you will be handling re	es, transports, trea ss has been deliste moved or moving	ats, stores, or ed. to another - s	·			
	it of Business - Business				e). Please provi	ide a contact perso	n,
	ailing address, and phone						
	ontact						
	ldress ty, State, Zip						
	·						
	roperty Tax Default					ptcy Protection	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
in accordance v information sub for submitting t	vith a system designed pmitted is, to the best of	to assure that qu f my knowledge ding the possibil	alified perso and belief, t lity of fine a	nnel properly g rue,accurate and nd imprisonmer	ather and eval l complete. I a t for knowing	uate the informat im aware that the violations. If I ha	re are signifigant penaltie ave notified as a transfer
Signature of owner, operator, or an Na		me and official title (type or print) of owner, operator, or an authorized representative			Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)		
XD	MIQ	TRACY FAC	ACY DEPAOLA FACILITY MANAGER			03/31/2012	
	· .						
Contact:			(<u>) -</u>	Driveta	Federal Muni	
13. Comme	113						

. .

Hazaro	lous Waste G	ener	ation, Treatment, and Shipping	g Summary Rej	oort
07/11/2012			te Report electronic data submission summar		
ARC.COM, IN	C.				
ORTUNE PLA			WEST MELBO	URNE, FL 32904	
	ICS 562211	Haza	ardous Waste Treatment and Disposal	01412,1202001	
			jement Information	Generated, Treated,	 Shipped Tons
FLD984262					
GM Page: 00001		DER CO	NTAINING MERCURY		
W319			pecify in comments)		26.25 Ton
G27 D009	-		processing Universal Waste		
Shipped to: F	AD987367216	H010	Metals recovery including retorting, smelting	, chemical,	26.25 Tons
GM Page: 00002	HID AMPOULES C				
W119			ecify in comments)	· · ·	7.30 Ton
G27 D009	Hazardous residu	al from	processing Universal Waste		
Shipped to: F	AD987367216	H010	Metals recovery including retorting, smelting	, chemical,	7.30 Tons
GM Page: 00003	MERCURY CONTA		I MANUFACTURED ARTICLES		
W117	Waste liquid mero	cury (m	netallic)		16.95 Ton
G61 D009	Hazardous waste	receive	ed from off-site for storage/bulking and transfe	r off-site	
Shipped to: F	AD987367216	H010	Metals recovery including retorting, smelting	, chemical,	16.95 Tons
GM Page: 00004	DEBRIS CONTAINI	ING ME	RCURY		
W002	Contaminated del	bris: pa	per, clothing, rags, wood, empty fiber or plasti	c	0.25 Ton
G61 D009	Hazardous waste	receive	ed from off-site for storage/bulking and transfe	r off-site	
Shipped to: F	PAD987367216	H010	Metals recovery including retorting, smelting	, chemical,	0.25 Tons
GM Page: 00005		JRY - CO	OMMODITY GRADE		
W 117	Waste liquid mero	• •	•		0.22 Ton
G61	Hazardous waste	receive	ed from off-site for storage/bulking and transfe	er off-site	
D009			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Shipped to: F	AD987367216	H010	Metals recovery including retorting, smelting	, chemical,	0.25 Tons
GM Page: 00006		र			
W113 G61 D009	-		wastewaters (fluid, not sludgy) ed from off-site for storage/bulking and transfe	er off-site	0.16 Ton
Shipped to: F	PAD987367216	H010	Metals recovery including retorting, smelting	, chemical,	0.16 Tons
	-				

.

Waste G	eneration and	l Manag	gement Information Ge	enerated, Treated, Shipped Tons
GM Page: 00007 W002 G09 D009		lebris: pa	RCURY per, clothing, rags, wood, empty fiber or plastic ice-related processes(where the waste is a direct	0.20 Ton
Shipped to: F	AD987367216	H010	Metals recovery including retorting, smelting, ch	nemical, 0.20 Tons
GM Page: 00008 W319 G61 D009	-	solids (s	pecify in comments) ed from off-site for storage/bulking and transfer o	ff-site
Shipped to: F	AD987367216	H010	Metals recovery including retorting, smelting, cl	nemical, 0.27 Tons
GM Page: 00009 W316 G61 D009		hemicals	not containing cyanides ed from off-site for storage/bulking and transfer o	0.10 Ton
Shipped to: F	AD987367216	H010	Metals recovery including retorting, smelting, ch	nemical, 0.10 Tons
GM Page: 00010 W110 G27 D002 D		s waste v	LUTION without cyanides(Ph >12.5) processing Universal Waste	0.25 Ton
	LD981932494	H141	Storage, bulking, and/or transfer off-site - no	0.25 Tons

TRACY DEPAOLA

(321)952-1516 x